To Whomsoever it may Concern

We wish to inform that in pursuance of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Company's Code of Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring, and Reporting of Trading by Insiders and for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information, the Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed from 1st Day of January, 2020 till 48 hours after the declaration of Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31 2019.

This is for your information and record.

For SBI Cards and Payment Services Limited (Formerly known as SBI Cards and Payment Services Private Limited)

Payal Mittal Chnabra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

SBI Cards and Payment Services Ltd. (Formerly known as SBI Cards and Payment Services Pvt. Ltd.)

DLF Infinity Towers, Tower C. 12th Floor, Block 2, Building 3, DLF Cyber City, Gurugram - 122002, Haryana, India

Tel.: 0124-4589803 Email: customercare@sbicard.com Website: sbicard.com Registered Office Unit 401 & 402, 4th Floor, Aggarwal Millennium Tower, E 1.2,3, Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur, New Delhi - 110034 CIN - U65999DI 1998PLC093849